Information regarding our historical share price may be obtained from the TWSE website.

On January 9, 2025, the reported closing price of our Common Shares was NT$98.90 per share, and the TWSE

Index closed at 23,081.13. Information regarding our historical share price may be obtained from the TWSE website.

The trading price and the daily closing price of the shares are available on the MOPS. For the avoidance of doubt, none

of the information contained on the TWSE website and the MOPS is incorporated by reference into this offering

memorandum, nor should any of such information be considered part of this offering memorandum.

The TWSE has experienced substantial fluctuations in the prices of listed securities and there are currently

limits on the range of daily price movements. See “Appendix A—The Securities Market of the ROC”.

38

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth under Taiwan IFRS (i) the Company’s unaudited consolidated capitalization as of

September 30, 2024 on an actual basis; and (ii) the Company’s unaudited consolidated capitalization as of September 30,

2024, as adjusted for the offering of the Bonds, before deducting underwriting discount and commission and other

offering expenses. There has been no material change in our capitalization since September 30, 2024.

The following table should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and the notes thereto included

elsewhere herein.

 As of September 30, 2024

 Actual

As adjusted for offering of

Bonds

 NT$ US$(1) NT$ US$(1)

 (in thousands)

Short-term loans (including current portion of long-term loans) .....   1,308,294  41,336  1,308,294  41,336

Long-term liabilities

Long-term loans, net of current portion .....   571,429  18,055  571,429  18,055
Bonds (now being issued) - - 4,747,500 150,000

Total long-term liabilities .....  571,429 18,055 5,318,929  168,055

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital  .....  4,197,653  132,627 4,197,653  132,627

Capital surplus.....  6,997,593  221,093 6,997,593  221,093

Legal reserve .....  1,693,267  53,500 1,693,267  53,500
Special reserve .....  1,190,819  37,624 1,190,819  37,624
Unappropriated earnings .....  2,867,461  90,599 2,867,461  90,599

Exchange differences on translation of foreign financial statements .....  (1,253,968) (39,620) (1,253,968) (39,620)

Unrealized gains (losses) on financial assets measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income .....  408,690  12,913 408,690  12,913

Total shareholders’ equity of the parent company .....  16,101,515  508,736 16,101,515  508,736

Total capitalization(2) .....  16,672,944 526,791 21,420,444 676,791

Notes:

(1) Translation of amounts from US dollars into NT dollars has been made at the rate prevailing on September 30, 2024 of NT$31.65 =

US$1.00. However, the sum of the line item “Total capitalization” is arrived at by multiplying the total number of the Common Shares
issued by NT$10.00, which is the par value of a Common Share, and then translated at the fixed historical exchange rate as of the date

indicated.

(2) Total capitalization is total long-term liabilities plus total shareholders’ equity of the parent company.

39

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected financial information has been derived from the Company’s consolidated financial statements as

of and for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2022 and as of and for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2023